THE DATASHEET OF
UC2825ADWTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
UC1823A, UC2823A, UC2823B,
UC3823A, UC3823B, UC1825A,
UC2825A, UC2825B, UC3825A, UC3825B
SLUS334E − AUGUST 1995 − REVISED SEPTEMBER 2010
HIGH-SPEED PWM CONTROLLER

Consult the application note, The UC3823A,B and UC3825A,B Enhanced Generation of PWM Controllers, (SLUA125) for
detailed technical and applications information.
ORDERING INFORMATION
UVLO
TA
MAXIMUM 9.2 V / 8.4 V 16 V / 10 V
TA
MAXIMUM
DUTY CYCLE SOIC−16(1)
(DW)
PDIP−16
(N)
PLCC−20(1)
(Q)
SOIC−16
(DW)
PDIP−16
(N)
PLCC−20(1)
(Q)
40°C to 85°C
< 100% UC2823ADW UC2823AN UC2823AQ UC2823BDW UC2823BN −
−40°C to 85°C
< 50% UC2825ADW UC2825AN UC2825AQ UC2825BDW UC2825BN −
0°C to 70°C
< 100% UC3823ADW UC3823AN UC3823AQ UC3823BDW UC3823BN −
−0°C to 70°C
< 50% UC3825ADW UC3825AN UC3825AQ UC3825BDW UC3825BN UC3825BQ
(1) The DW and Q packages are also available taped and reeled. Add TR suffix to the device type (i.e., UC2823ADWR). To order quantities of  1000
devices per reel for the Q package and 2000 devices per reel for the DW package.
UVLO
TA
MAXIMUM 9.2 V / 8.4 V